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TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING
Enquiries: Masea Ramaloko

Tel: 012 406 9170

E mail: Masea.Ramaloko@treasury.gov.za
Ref: RT32-1-2019

CONTRACT: RT32-1-2019 - SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF SURGICAL SUNDRIES TO
THE STATE FOR THE PERIOD ENDING 30 JUNE 2022

1. This contract will be subject to the General Conditions of Contract issued in accordance

with Chapter 16A of the Treasury Regulations published in terms of the Public Finance
Management Act, 1999 (Act 1 of 1999). The Special Conditions of Contract are
supplementary to that of the General Conditions of Contract. Where, however, the

Special Conditions of Contract are in conflict with the General Conditions of Contract, the

Special Conditions of Contract will prevail.

2. The contract circular for the afore-mentioned contract distributed to user departments by

the National Treasury, constitutes the official pricing and binding supply agreement

between the contractor and the State. End-user institutions are, therefore prohibited from

making any amendments of any nature to the afore-mentioned contract.

3. The National Treasury will communicate all amendments, if any, to the user institutions.

It would only be at the receipt of such notification from the National Treasury that user

institutions can effect any changes to this contract.

4. From a financial accounting point of view, it is important to verify the correctness of

supplier's invoices for deliveries made in terms of the contract. Should there be any

variances between invoice prices and the contract price as reflected in the contract

circular, user institutions should query such variances with the relevant contractor prior to

processing payment. Payment of prices other than the contract prices will be regarded

as fruitless expenditure.
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CONTRACT: RT32-1-2019 - SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF SURGICAL SUNDRIES TO THE STATE FOR THE
PERIOD ENDING 30 JUNE 2022

5. Please find attached the following documents for your information:

5.1. General Conditions of Contract

5.2. Special Conditions of Contract

5.3. Contract Circular
5.4. Contract Circular Address List

6. The following Government Institutions will participate in this contract:
PARTICIPANTS CONTACT TELEPHONE E-MAIL ADDRESS
PERSON NUMBER
Department of Health: M Dlova (047) 532 5536 Mncedisi.dlova@echealth.gov.za

Eastern Cape

Ntobeko Silongo

(041) 405 2221

Ntobeko.Silongo@ECHEALTH.G

OV.ZA

Department of Health: J Gerber (051) 411 0558 GerberJB@fshealth.gov.za

Free State )

Department of Health: K Phashe (011) 355 3880 ketlareng.phashe@gauteng.gov.z
Gauteng a

Department of Health: A Mabotja (015) 2239054/ asnath?712@amail.com/

Limpopo 9000 Ippd.contract@gmail.com
Department of Health: Tshegofatso Moralo [(013) 283 9001

Mpumalanga 'TshegofatsoM@mpuhealth.qov.za
Department of Health: Mr N Nadhoo (018) 3914052/4415 nmadhoo@nwpg.gov.za

North West

Department of Health:
Western Cape

Marcha Snyders

(021) 483 3213

Marcha.Snyders@westerncape.do

v.Za
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Department of Agriculture
and Rural Development:

Lebogang Dichaba

(018) 389 5974

LDichaba@nwpg.gov.za

North West

Department of Roseline Phahlane (012) 305 2642 Roseline.Phahlane@dcs.qov.za
Correctional Services

City of Tshwane Donald Nonyana (012) 358 8437 Donaldn@tshwane.qov.za

Department of Defense

Col D.J Engela
0763
WO2 F.H Van Zyl

012 355 4031

(012) 402 2788/ 083 395David.Engela@dod.mil.za

Samhsproc.contracts@gmail.com

Nelson Mandela Children
Hospital

Isabella Mphuthi

010 133 0600

Isabella.Mphuthi@nmch.org.za

Department of Social

Zizwekazi Tafeni

021 483 4665

Zizwekazi.Tafeni@westerncape.qg

Development: Western ov.za
Cape
7. Names and addresses of contractors and other relevant information:
CONTACT POSTAL TELEPHONE
CONTRACTOR PERSON ADDRESS NUMBER E-MAIL ADDRESS
Allenco Medical S Mudaly P.O. Box 56932 (031) 463 3396 allenm@telkomsa.net
and Dental CHATSWORTH
Supplies cc 4030
Biocor Hospital Alfred Mpaso P.O. Box 1125 (011) 394 2956 info@biocor.co.za
Supplies Pty Ltd ISANDO
1600
BSN Medical Kavetha P.O. Box 526 (031) 710 8230 karetha.gounden@essity
(Pty) Ltd Gounden PINETOWN .com
3600
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Chemical World Rakesh P.O. Box 167702 (086) 111 4183 info@chemicalworld.co.z
(Pty) Ltd Rewachanda BRACKENDOWN a
S
1454
Dr Temp (Pty) Ltd | Corinne P.O. Box 95384 (012) 346 8684 marion@drtemp.com /
Turchetti / Waterkloof corinne@drtemp.com
Marion Souma PRETORIA
0145
Dynamed Sue P.O. Box 1603 (086) 100 0043 sue@dynamed.co.za
Pharmaceuticals | Sundarpersadh | DURBAN
(Pty) Ltd 40001
Evergreen Latex | Chien Hui Yang | 44 Adriana (012) 548 8901 katie@evergreenlatex.co
cc Crescent m

Industrial Park
Rooihuiskraal
CENTURION

Intoyamehlo
Trading and
Projects

Philani Zwane

1 Springdale Road
KLOOF
3620

(031) 700 1541

philanezwane9@agmail.c
om

Logan Medical

Vimla Naidoo

P.O. Box60175

(031) 500 2200

vimla@loganmed.co.za

and Surgical (Pty) PHOENIX
Ltd 4080
Mr First Aid (Pty) | Catherine P.O. Box 8102 (011) 454 3570 cahy@mirfirstaid.co.za
Ltd Goldin EDEN GLEN
1613
National Medical | Stephanie 50 Oliewen Avenue | (012) 386 5698 info@natiuonalmedical.c
Supplies Ernest Proclamation Hill 0.za
PRETORIA
0183
Ngaphaya Y2K10 | Jennifer P.O. Box 167 (021) 534 0336 jenny@ngaphayay2k10.c
Classen EPPINDUST om
7475

Platinum Medical

Suran Chetty

P.O.Box 101543

(033) 342 7903

sales@platinummedical.

General Hospital Scottsville co.za
Suppliers PMB
3201
Promed 18 Drift Road (031) 537 8030 info@promedtechnologies.c
Technologies Nash-Lee Canelands 0.za
(Pty) Ltd Govender VERULAM T
4340
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Quality Medical Vianeswari Postnet Suite 12 (011) 397 1079 info@quality1.co.za
Supplies (Pty) Ltd | Naicker Private Bag X5

STRUBENS

VALLEY
SA Health Justin Boyd P.O. Box 201809 (031) 569 1641 derecki@sahealth.org.za
Protecting DURBAN NORTH
Services 4016

Supra Healthcare
Johannesburg
Pty Ltd

David Burnstein

P.O. Box 178
KEMPTON PARK
1600

(011) 049 4100

daveb@suprahealthcare.
com

Tribros Group CC

Abel Mohotji

P.O. Box 11709
THE TRAMSHED
0126

(011) 568 7531

info@tribros.co.za

Daphne Baitchu

PHOENIX
4080

Umndeni Medical | Mark Mphahlele | P.O. Box 3295 (011) 462 1682 umndeni@mailbox.co.za
CC PINEGOWRIE

2123
Unicore Holdings | Mohammad P.O. Box 31729 (011) 318 2110 mehdi@unicore.co.za
(Pty) Ltd Abbas KYALAMI

1684
Unitrade 1032 CC | Sihle Mjoli P.O. Box 60797 (031) 507 9300 sihle@unitrademedical.c

o.za/daphne@unitradem
edical.co.za

A

MANTHEPENG TSHINAVHA
FOR CHIEF DIRECTORATE: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING

DATE: 05 MAY 2021
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